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Kick-off event: Pilot Strategic Environmental Assessment 
of the draft Master Plan for the City of Ganja, Azerbaijan 

 
25 July 2022 

11:00 – 13:00 Baku time / 9:00 – 11:00 CEST 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
 

Total participants: 26 
Female participants: 9 
 
# Name Job title Email 

1.  Mr Faig 
Mutallimov 

Head of the Environmental Policy 
Division, Ministry of Ecology and 
Natural Resources of the Republic of 
Azerbaijan (MENR) 

faig.mutallimov@eco.gov.az 

2.  Ms Leyla Aliyeva Head of the subdivision, Ministry of 
Ecology and Natural Resources of 
the Republic of Azerbaijan (MENR) 

leyla.aliyeva87@gmail.com 

3.  Ms Aynur 
Mutallimova 

Head advisor of the Environmental 
Policy Division, Ministry of Ecology 
and Natural Resources of the 
Republic of Azerbaijan (MENR) 

 

4.  Mr Anar 
Almammadov 

Head of the subdivion, Law and 
Human Resources Department, , 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural 
Resources of the Republic of 
Azerbaijan (MENR) 

 

5.  Ms Konul 
Ahmadsoy 

Lead specialist, State Ecological 
Expertise Agency                                                   

konulahmadsoy@gmail.com 

6.  Mr Natig 
Bayramov 

Leading advisor of the Regional 
Ecology and Natural Resources 
Department No. 10 (Ganja) 

 

7.  Mr Eldar Salahov Head of International Cooperation 
and Protocol Department, State 
Committee on Urban Planning and 
Architecture (SCUPA) 

eldar.salahov@arxkom.gov.az 

8.  Ms Shahnaz 
Badalova 

Head of spatial planning sector, 
State Committee on Urban Planning 
and Architecture (SCUPA) 

shahnaz.badalova@arxkom.gov.az 

9.  Mr Tural Guliyev State Committee on Urban Planning 
and Architecture (SCUPA) 

 

10.  Mr Rafiq Mirzeyev Azerbaijan state main project 
institute 

 

11.  Mr Gilles 
Sabbaros  

Architect  
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12.  Mr Natig Fhead Regional branch of Ministry of 
Ecology responsible for Ganja 

 

13.  Mr Tural N  Regional branch of Ministry of 
Ecology responsible for Ganja 

 

14.  Ms Leyli 
Mustafayeva 

Vasconi representative  

15.  Ms Catalina 
Gallego Lopez 

Project Manager and urban planner 
of Ganja Green City Action Plan 

Catalina.GallegoLopez 
@atkinsglobal.com 

16.  Mr John Barber consultant working on the 
development of the Ganja Green 
City Action Plan 

John.barber@atkinsacuity.com 

17.  Mr Yashar 
Karimov 

working on the Ganja Green City 
Action Plan 

yashar.karimov@rec-caucasus.org 

18.  Mr Aslan 
Shikhaliyev 

Regional Environment Center for 
Caucasus Baku office staff 

 

19.  Ms Kubra 
Alekberova 

Tamas, NGO  

20.  Ms Sudaba 
Mammadova 

Tamas, NGO  

21.  Mr Rainer Freund Program Manager, Delegation of the 
European Union to the Republic of 
Azerbaijan 

Rainer.FREUND@eeas.europa.eu 

22.  Mr Leonid 
Kalashnyk 

EU4Environment Project Manager, 
United Nations Economic 
Commission for Europe (UNECE) 

leonid.kalashnyk@un.org 

23.  Ms Elena Kashina EU4Environment Project 
Management Assistant, United 
Nations Economic Commission for 
Europe (UNECE) 

elena.kashina@un.org 

24.  Mr Michal Musil International SEA consultant, United 
Nations Economic Commission for 
Europe (UNECE) 

michal.musil@integracons.com 

25.  Mr Amin 
Mammadov 

National SEA expert, United Nations 
Economic Commission for Europe 
(UNECE)  

amigo.ihp@gmail.com 

26.  Mr Turan Aliev Conference interpreter 
(English/Azerbaijani) 

turan.ali@interpreter.az 

 


